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thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876). Provided, that in the
event of the organization of said Cass county, the appropriate officers
of such county shall thereafter levy, assess and collect the taxes
necessary to meet the interest and principal of its share of said bonds
as the same shall mature, in. the same manner as if such bonds had
been issued by the said organized county, and shall pay over such
taxes so collected to county of Crow Wing to be applied in payment
of such bonds.

SEC, 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after itt
passage.

Approved February 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 148.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OP CROW
WING COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.1

SECTION 1. The county commissioners of the county of Crow
Wing are hereby authorized to issue bonds of the county of Crow
Wing, with interest coupons attached, in a sum uot exceeding fifteen
thousand dollars ($15,000), in such denominations as the board of
county commissioners of said county may determine, for the purpose
of defraying the expense of completing the court house, jail and
county offices.

SEC. 2. Such bonds shall bear interest at a rate not to exceed eight
(8) per cent, per annum, payable annually, and the principal shall be
payable within twenty (20) years from the date of said bonds; the
rate of interest and the times of maturity of said bonds shall be fixed
by the board of commissioners of said county as they may determine,
subject to the above limitations.

SEC. 3. Said bonds shall be signed by the chairman of the board
of [county] commissioners and countersigned by the county auditor,
and sealed with the seal of the county. The interest coupons shall be
signed by the chairman of the board and countersigned by the audi-
tor, and the county auditor shall keep a record of all bonds issued un-
der the provisions of this act, which record shall show the amount,
number and dates of each bond, to whom issued and when payable.

SEC. 4. The board of county commissioners shall have authority to
negotiate said bonds for the best interests of said county.

SEC. 5. The board of commissioners of said county shall, and they
are hereby authorized and empowered to levy an annual tax on the tax-
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able property of said county, over and above and in addition to all
other taxes required by law to be levied, sufficient to pay the interest
accruing on said bonds as it matures, and also to levy all additional
taxes when any principal is about to become due, sufficient in amount
to pay such principal sum at maturity, which taxes shall be levied and
collected in the same manner as other taxes for county purposes are
levied and collected.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 27,1883.

CHAPTER

A3* ACT TO AI3THOWZE THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS TO ISSUE BONDS
FOK THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET APPROACHES TO RAILWAY
CROSSINGS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. the city council of the city of Minneapolis is hereby
authorized in the manner, under the restrictions, and for the purposes
hereinafter designated, to issue from time to time, as the same shall be
needed, the bonds of said city, in such denominations, at such time of
payment, not exceeding thirty (3d) years, and at such place of pay-
ment as may be deemed best, such bonds to have semi-annual interest
coupons, at such rate of interest not exceeding five (5) per cent, per
annum, payable at such place or places as said city council shall desig-
nate. And said city council is further authorized to negotiate and sell
such bonds at the best terms for said city that may be obtained. Pro-
vided however, that no such bonds shall be sold on any terms that will
make the rate of interest on the price actually received for such bonds
greater than five C5) per cent, on bonds sold at par.

SEC. 2. All proceedings under this act shall be by resolution of said
city councilj to be approved by the mayor and published as provided
by the charter of said city, which resolution shall be introduced at
some regular stated meeting of said city council, shall lie over for final
action until some subsequent regular meeting of said city council, and
be published in the official proceedings of the meeting of the council
at which it was introduced, and shall require for its passage the affir-
mative vote of not less than two-thirds (i) of [all] the members of said
council. The resolution for the rate [sale] of such bonds may, however,
be introduced and passed in the same manner as is provided by the
charter of said city for ordinary resolutions.


